

14 November 2024

# FY24 Results Announcement Conference Call and Retail Investor Briefing

#### **Results Announcement**

Elders Limited (**ASX:ELD**) will release its results for the 12 months to 30 September 2024 to ASX prior to market open on Monday 18 November 2024.

#### **Results Announcement Conference Call and Webcast**

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Mark Allison, and Chief Financial Officer, Paul Rossiter, will present the results at 10.00am (AEDT) on Monday 18 November 2024 by webcast and simultaneous teleconference. The slide pack to be presented by Mr Allison and Mr Rossiter will also be lodged with ASX prior to market open on Monday 18 November 2024.

To confirm your attendance for the FY24 Results Announcement, by conference call or webcast, and to receive all relevant information, please register at: <a href="https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10042126-39hfdd.html">https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10042126-39hfdd.html</a>.

#### **Retail Investor Briefing**

Elders will also host a second conference call and webcast specifically designed for retail shareholders. To accommodate as many working shareholders as possible, this will be held at 6.00pm AEDT on Tuesday 19 November 2024. This will also be hosted by Mark Allison and Paul Rossiter and will run for approximately one hour including question and answer time.

To confirm your attendance for the FY24 Retail Investor Briefing (by conference call or webcast), please register at: <a href="https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10042127-hgu7y6.html">https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10042127-hgu7y6.html</a>.

Recordings of both presentations will be archived and available on Elders' Investor Hub. To read this announcement or ask a question on the Investor Hub, click here.

### **Further Information and Media Enquiries:**

Meagan Burbidge, Senior Communications Specialist, 0417 841 092

#### Authorised by:

Peter Hastings, Company Secretary



## Join the Elders Investor Hub

Receive ASX announcements and company information direct to your inbox and interact with Elders' announcements with our interactive Q&A functionality.

Scan the QR code or click here to sign up: https://investors.elders.com.au/s/368318